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To: Yalp Legal Supporl Fax: +1 (415) 908-3833 Page 1 of 3 8/B/2011 848

Pax to :(415908-3833. Attn: Yelp Logal Support, DMCA Complaints

-y Dear Yelp Legal Support:

© The link http:/fvwww.yelp.cony/biz/ stacy-makhinevich-dds-new-york
1 on your site www.yelp.com publishes specific content.
i The copyright to this content is owned by me, The content was apparently uploaded

by a patient of ours, Robert Lee of Huntingtown, MDD, It is my policy that patients

in my practice sign an agresment which prohibits publications/postings referdng to
myself aud/or the practice. In retucn, the patient receives additional privacy protee-
tions. This agreement is executed prior to my treating the patient. In addition, if the

*1 patient does upload a posting, the agreement assigos exclusive copyright to me just
: nfter creation and prior fo publication

Consequently, the facts support that [ am the proper assignee of exclusive contrac-

it © tual rights to copyright to that content.

.0 Asthe _Aupust 24 and August 25, 2011__ posting on your website concerning our

i, corporate practice and Dr Stacy Makhnevich was uploaded by a disgruntle patient
# .= which Tam able to provide you with the specific agreoment exocuied by the person
i posting on your website demonstrating assignment of copyright. If you require, [

"1 will sign an affidavit stating the above facts to be true. 1 have already provided you

with a copy of the contraciual rights signed by the original poster. (attached).

.7 The Digital Millonimn Copyright Act (“DMCA™) provides safe harbor to Internet

Service Providers who expeditiously semove unauthorized posting of copyrighted

.1 material onee notified. Please accopt this as formal notification. You ate probably
.= well aware of the potential penalties associated wilh losing safe hacbor status, so 1
-1 will not repeat them here. Further, DMCA enables an administrative subpoena

, (Section 512(h)) to assist me inidentifying the origival poster who directly up-

- loaded copyright protected content without authorization, The otiginal poster iden-

"7 ity is egtablished to be Robest Allen Lee of Huntingtown, MD.

. At this polt, T just want the post taken down. T appreciate your assistance i expe-
i ditiously resolving the matter. If the content is not taken down within the next two

days, I will consider cootdinating with counsel to implement any and all remedies

. allowable by law.

Sinceraly,
Jameioa Smith ot behalf of the Corporate Practico

.. © Copyright. Allrights tesecved. Licensed uge of the temnplate kmguage (or sssentially similar laun-
* guage), in part or in whole, In any format, ig granted only fo current Individual plan members of

" V. Medical Justice Services, Inc.
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From: Hoffman Legal Fax:
o1 Stacy Viakhnevich . GREEMENT TO MAXVEAIN PRIVALX  New York, by 10174
nd (collectrvefy Ribeled
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o insent pame of entist and corporats £odly .
“;Da;'!lftt?;::.*sgtw 10 mantay Privacy of : _{“Pasient™) asol:(ﬂiucd iw the HIPAA fom;;i ‘:"t:;l Ei:entsst
1akes pride in being Ableto extend a grearex degrex of privacy tham is xequired by HIPAA, stae conhide ly
wandstes, and common law, "
some dertid officas Gy to find lovpholes

g mancy Far sel ting lists of patients or

Federal and Seate privavy kaws are complex, Unforumately,
y 10 pationts withow

arsumd Srese bawrs, Por example, HIFA A forbids donftists iom Feceivin

protacted healfh information 1o compankas 1o aasket their praducts or services dia*_ﬁf:ﬂ L ?
aihorizaton. Swne dental practoes, tougl, can awfully ciicumvent this limitation by having & third puty
pecforn the raarketing, While personal dataks never techmically in the possession of the compdny 96"“'13 s
products or services, the paticot con sull be targeted with vnwasied manketng infornathon. Dﬂfdlﬁ bekivv ¢f this s
inproper and may not b in the patients' best imemst. Accongingly, Deastish agroes nol %0 provide soy Nstiox
narkeing or bepald for selling patient fists or protecicd ficalih information 1o any paty for the purpose of )
ovorketing divectty to patients.  Krgardiess of legal privacy looplholes, Derriist will pever attempt o leveage its
redutionsthp with Padient by seeking Pakent’s consent for marketing products. for ofhers.

fn consideration for treatment and the above ated pafient protection, Patent agress 1o Fefiain fipa direttly
ot indirecly publishing or airicg cormmentary vpon Devtist and his practice, expertise and/ov teagrent ~ the sofe
exceptions being covmmmication to 1 confidential detalpeeg feview body; to another healticers provider: (3.2
ticensed witomey; to a goveromental agency;, inthe context of 3 legal procezding; or usless mandated by Taw,
Publishing s Intewled to mclude atiribution by mame, by paetdonym, or snonystously, IfPatient dogs prepase
eosushtary fov publication about Ceatist, the Patieat exclusively assigne aft [atellectual Propetty rights, jncluding
copyrights, 2o Deutist for any written, pictorial, ond/or electronfc commentsry. This assigment is iv further
consideration for additional privacy profections provided by Dertist. This assignmentt shall be operative ad
cffective at the time of creation (prior w0 publication) of $1e commentary. Demtist hus invested significant financial
2nd markedng resources in developivg the practics, Tn addition, Patient will not denigrate, defarne, dispaage, or
cast zspersions upon the Deatlst; and (ii) will wso all ceasonnblc offorts t grevent any nievbor of their mmcdiste
family or 2cquaintancs from engaging in vay such activity. Published comments on web pages, Hiogs, and/or mass
@erespoudance, howeves well iftended, could severely damoge Dentat's prectioe. -

- Dentist feels srongly about Patients” privacy a5 wall 23 the practices’ sight 10 conwol jts public image 39
ptvacy. Bod} Denéstand Patient eill work 16 prevent the publishisg or aing of coinmentay about the ether
party from being accessed via [nternet, blogs, or othey electeonde, print, or troadeast media withoot prior wrilten
consent. Fially, ihis Agreement shall be in foxoe and enfumeable (aod ally survive) for a poriod of the longer of
{#) five yoors from Dentist’s lost dites of service to Paticnt; or (b) Hixee yeors beyond any termination of the Dentist
-Patient relationship. As a matter of office pelicy, Dontistis roquiring all paticass in ity practes yign e Motual
Agresmeat 1o Maitntain Privany 80 35 1o establish Hiat any anonymaus or peeadonymous publishing or aineg of

commentary will be coverrd by this agrecwnent for all Dentist’s paticuts.

Patientamd Deatist zchwow‘lﬁ!gz that breach of thig Ag=ement may result in senious, fneeparable haon, In

addizim:c to tompensation for consequential dagreges, Patient snd Dentist agres to e right of equirable eclief
(inciuding but not limited to injunctive wlicf). Shoulda breach of tis Agreement result i fitigation, the prevaifling

party in (he htigation shat! he entitled t0 reasomable costs, expenses, and attarney fees associated with the litigation,

Pagient s boew given the eppostaity to ask questions and receive satisfactory and adequate eXptITations,
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One review for Stacy Makhnevich, DD$
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Robert L.,

Manhaltan, NY
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-

Digna this ts not e proper pisce to decues thie, Please call me, Or beller vet, have Dr. Makhrisvich oail ms. | have been
trying since March to talk to her. You have the numbsar,

And for anyonse confusad by Diana’s reaponse above, | paid my bill [n fulf $4766 (he same monlh as servicas rendsied. Nov,
2010, Ji 2 now 8 months fafer.

-,

"The Principles of Eihlcs and Coda of Professional Conduct of the Naw York Stala Dantal Assoclalion” states on Page 5
Bsction 1-B Paregraphs 3 & 4 that the dentist may nol chavgie more than 78 cents per page for records and must provids
them within 10 days of mesiving a writtan request

1 Previovs Reviny: Show o »
K9324 8R12077  Firgy o Raview

Avold et afl cost! Bcamming their costomars! Overcharnged me by about $4000 for what should have been... Read mare
»
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* Hoffman Legal Fax: To: Yelp Lagal Support Fax: +1 (418) 508-3833 Page 1 of 3 9/3/2011 1:04

{i 'ster D elltﬂ!l Fax to :(415)908-3833. Attn: Yelp Logal Suppoﬂ,‘DMCA Complaints

=4 Dear Yelp Legal Support:

¢ The link hitp:/fwww.yelp.com/biz/stacy-makhnevich-dds-new-york
. on your site www.yelp.com publishes specific content.
.1 The copyright to this content i3 owned by me. The content was apparently uploaded
‘I by apatient of ours, Robert Lee of Huntingtown, MD. 1t is may policy that patients
in my practice sign an agresment which prohibits publications/postings referring to
myself aud/or the prustice. In retucr, the patient receives additional privacy protec-
At tions. This agreement is executed prior to my treating the patient. In addition, if tho
I patient does upload a posting, the agreement assigos exclusive copyright to me just
after creation and prior to publication
.t Consequenily, the facts support that I amn the proper assignee of exclusive contrac-
: >+ tual rights to copyright to that content.
0 Asthe _Aupust 24 and August 25, 2011__ posting on your website concerping ourt
", corporate practice and D Stacy Makhnevich was uploaded by a disgruntle patient
# -~ which Tam able to provide you with the specific agreement exccuted by the persen
., posting on your website demonstrating assigrument of copyright. If you require, I
will sign an affidavit stating the sbove facts to be trve, [ have already provided you
“ o1 with a copy of the contractual rights signed by the original poster. (attached),
.1 The Digital Millenimm Copyright Act (“DMCA™) provides safe harbor to Internet
. ;1 Service Providers who axpeditionsly remove unauthorized posting of copyrighted
+-I inaterial once notified, Please accept this as formal nofification. ¥ou are probably
-y well aware of the potential penalties associated wilh lusing safe harbox status, so
will not repeat them here. Further, DMCA. enables an administrative subposna
I+ (Sectlon 512(h)) to assist me in identifying the origival poster who directly up-
.. loaded copyright protected content without authorization, The original poster iden-
" tity is established to be Robert Allen Lee of Huntingtown, MD.,

1 At this point, 1 just want the post taken down. T appreciate your assistance in expe-

: ditiously resolving the matter. If the content is not takeu down within the next two

..o} days, | will consider contdipating with counsel to implemerrt any and all remedies
: allowable by Jaw.
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Sincerely,
Jameica Smith on behalf of the Corporate Practice

oL : © Copyright. All rights reserved. Eicensed nse of the template banguage (or essentially similar lan-
.+* guage), in part ot in whole, in any formar, I8 granted only {0 cumrent jndividuat plan members of
+« Medical Ingtice Servicos, Inc.
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To: Yelp Legal Support

From; Hoffman Legal Fax:
gt e Ao i REENMENT TG MARVEAIN FRIVACY b York, Wy 10174

T ‘ fow ot 0 1
gttt B (insext pame. of Dresxst and corpaerats eoGty] (collectively Rabeted
“Dcmm’j .a.gmx 1o moanta o Privacy of ~ (“Fosiens™) as putlined in the HIPAA fonF;I 2&1 ?{ent;st
takes pride in being able to witend a grearer degree of privacy then is required by HIPAA, sttt cqrivde ly
mandates, snd commo law, ) g

Federat and Srate privagy faws are complex. Unfoshmately, some dontal offices oy to find “"fp“r‘;‘ﬁ
armumd Siese Jaws, For example, HIPAA forbids dontists from receiving nmc,y‘for sefting lists of pf\hm' or
protscted health infosnation 1¢ companiasd 1 vrasket Sheir products or sefvices dwpdi}' to Fﬂ}‘m"' without
antherizasan. Some denial practices, doagh, con hevfully circumvent Bis limitation by having 3. r}m-{i pw
pecform the roarketing, While personal damiis never tecimicatly in the possession of the contpiny 53““"3 L
products ot services, the: pasient con sull be largeted with vawanted sasketing inforaration. entise bativves tis ix
improper and 1y ogt be in the pationts’ bes: imenst. Accovdingly, Demtis, agrees nal provide zuy list for
marketing or be paid for selling patient lists or protecied fisalth information to @ty party for the puspose of ]
marketing divectly fo patients.  Kegavdless of legal privacy oopholes, Dertist will peyver attempt (0 leverage it
relutionship wWith Patient by seeking Patient’s consen {or masketing products. for others,

In consideration for treatnewt and the sbove auted pasizat protection, Patient agrees 1o refrain from directty
at indijecty publishing or airicg commentay opon Dentist and his practice, expetise snd/or treatnont ~ the sofe
CXCLPHONS being comimanication o 2 confidential Loeeg ieview body; 1o another healthosre provider, © 2
feensed sitomey; 1o & govoromental agency; in the context ofa, legal procecding; or uoleay mandated by Jaw,
Pullishing s imended w raclude attribution by mame, by peeudonym, or anonymously, If Patient docs prepace
cormmehtary fov ublication about Deatist, the Patisar exclusively assigns ol latelectual Propety rights, including
copyvights, %o Dentist for any written, pictoriad, snt/or efecironfo commentary. This assignment is in faher
consideration for additional privecy protections frovided by Dentist, This assignmanrt shall be operative and
cffective at Yo dme of oredtion (prior o publication) of the commentasy. Dentist hes invested significant financial
sl marketing resources in developivg the practics. I addition, Patient wilk not denigrate, dofame, dispacags, o
mﬂlﬂﬁmiows upon e Deatist; and (i) will vse all masypohlc cloHS @ prevept any member of their leediste
fagriify or 2cquaintance fom wngaging in oy such uotivity. Publishbed comments o web pages, Hogs, and/or maos

corsspondance, however well iitended, condd severely damage Dentdst’s practice

) Deentist feels strongly abowt Patients” prvacy 25 wall as the practices” sight to contiel its public image and
Pivacy. Both Deutiscand Patient will work to prevent the publishisg or Airing of comnmentary about the gther
party from being zocessed via Intermet, blogs, or ether electrotdc, print, ot broadeast media vithoat prior virilen
consent. Finally, #ds Agreement shall be in foxce and enforceable (aod fully survive) for a period of the Janges of
(#) five yours from Deatist’s lost date of service to Ratient; or (b) three years beyond any tamingtion of the Dentist
-Patient refutionsfip. As a mamer of office policy, Dentistis requiring 2d) paticus in ity practics sign e Mutual
Agreesnent 1¢ Mafnwin frivagy $0 a5 1o establish thatany anonymous or pseadanymous publishing of ainng of
commentary wilt be coverrd by this agreement for al Dentist’s pefiouts.

. Patientand Deanist scknowledge that breach of this Agwetment may sesudt m secious, repanable hanm. Io
addition to compensation for constqucntial damreges, Patient ond Dentist agree to the right of cquitabfe cfisf
{inchding but ot hymited to injunctive sedies). Should a breach of s A graemnent result Ja fitlgation, the prevaifing
patty in the litigation shatl be entitled 0 reasomable costs, expenses, and attorney fees associvted with the hitigation,

Patient brag beea given the APROSTIATY 1o ask gaesions and pecrive satisfactory and adequate cxb*ﬁmv"m.
'-’_"'"-.A
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€ 5 o ioi 1 review ’1*’
G

Categoty: Denlisis
A03 Lexington Ave

FIBgd .
{betwean 42nd St & 43:d St) ,t\ Q r /D Q’ﬂ’m
New York, NY 10017 . . v

Nofghborhood: Midtown East

(212} BO7-4400 t O O
Narront Translt: By Appointment Only: Yea j 0( m Q/K

Gramd Central - 42 3t (7, TX}

Grand Central - 42 8¢ {1, 6, 8, 6X)
Gram Central - 42 81 {8}

< .

One review for §tacy Makhnevich, BD$ *
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- e
Robert L.

Manhatlan, NY

Diana this is no! the propsr place to decusa thie. Please call me, Or beller yel, have Dr. Makhnavich anlf me, | hava bean
irylng since March to talk to her. Yau have the number,

And for anyone confused by Diana’s response above, | pald my hill In fulf $4768 ihe same month as services rendared, Nov,
2010, 11 18 how 8 months [ater.

e

"The Principles of Ethics and Codoe of Profassional Conduct of the New York 8tele Dental Assoclaltion” stafes op Pags &
Seclion 1-B Paragraphs 2 & 4 that fhe dentist may not charge more (han 70 cants per page for recards and must provide
them within 10 daye of recelving a written request

1 Frrevious Raviny: Show ot »
W0°3 13 BR472017 Firel to Raviow

Avald st alt cost! 8cammingy thelr custamars! Overcharged me by about $4000 for what shauld have heen... Read more
»
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‘From: Hoffman Legal Fax:

Aster Dental

}
& Fax: +1 (826) BG-4562 Page  Of 4 9/13/2011 447

Fax to (925)905-4552 , Attn: DoctorBase Legal Support, DMCA Complaints
Copyright Infringement

September 13, 2011

Dear DoctorBase Legal Support,

As we have previously disclosed to you In our Copyright Infringement Statement
dated September 7, 2011, we are the proprietors of all copyright in a work enti-
tled “Patient Review. Review by Bob” (The “Work")., We have reserved all rights
in the Work, which was first expressed in material form on November 04, 2010
between Robert Lee of Huntingtown, MD and our corporate practice. Al com-
mentarles by Robert Lee, after creation and prior to publication, are copyrighted
materials that belong to our corporate practice.
It has come to our attention that The Work entitled to our Corporate Practice has
been republished by you on September 12, 2011. Permission was neither asked
nor granted to reproduce our Work and your publications therefore constitutes
infringement of our rights. In terms of the Copyright Statutes, we are entitled to
an injunction against your continued infringement, as well as to recover dam-
ages from you for the loss we have suffered as a result of your infringing con-
duct,
In the circumstances, we demand that you immediately:
1. remove all infringing content and notify us in writing that you have done so:
To North East Corp Legal

Parkwest Finance Statlon

PO Box 21023

New York, NY 10025
2, immedlately cease the use and distribution of copyrighted material;
3. deliver-up for destruction all unused or undistributed copies;
4. undertake in wrltlhg to desist from using any of our copyrighted Work in fu-
ture without prior written authority from us.

We awalt to hear from you by no later than close of business on September
19th, 2011.

This is written without prejudlce to our rights, alf of which are hereby expressly
reserved, 3

Yours faithfully,

Jameica Smith, Corporate Practice



. - \ ‘}
From: Hofman Legal Fax: A . Fex: +1 (925) 805-4652 Page 4 9132011 4:47

Fax 10 :925-905.4552, Attt DoctorBase Legal Support, DMCA Complaints

Dear Doctorbase Legal Support:

i The link http//doctorbase.com/blog/makhnevich
- op your site www.doctorbase.com publishes specific content.
. The copyxight to this content is owned by me. The content was apparently uploaded
.« by apatient of ours, Robert Lee of Huntingtown, MD. It is my policy that patients
-{ inmy practice sign an agreement which prohibits publications/postings referring to
- myself and/or the practice. Invetutn, the patient receives additional privacy protec-
11 tions. This agreement is executed prior to my treating the patient, In addition, if the
. patient does upload a posting, the agreement assigns exclusive copyright to me just
1 after creation and prior to publication
;. Consequently, the facts support that X am the proper essignee of exclusive contrac-
;0. tual rights to copyright to that content.
i Asthe _August 24, 2011__ posting on your website conceming our corporate
i practice and Dy Stacy Makhuoevich was uploaded by a disgruntle patient whiok [ am
| able to provide you with the specific agreement cxceuled by the person posting on
-1 your website demonstrating assignment of copyright. If you require, I will sign an
" affidavit siating the above facts 1o be true. I bave already provided yon with a copy
.+ . of the contractual rights signed by the original poster, (atiached).
-1 The Digitel Millenium Copytight Act (“DMCA”) provides safe harbor to Internet
_ | Service Providers who expeditiously remove unauthorized posting of copyrighted
| material once notified. Please accept this ag formal notificatlan. You are probably
" i well aware of the potential penaliies associated with losing safe havbor status, so |
..+ will not repeat them here. Further, DMCA. enables an administrative subpoena
"'y (Section 512(h)) to assist me in identifying the original poster who directly up-
w7 loaded copyright protected content without authorization. The original poster iden-
.} tity is'established to be Robert Allen Loa of Huntingtown, MDD,

At this point, T just want the post taken down. I appreciate your assistauce in expe-
ditiously resolving the matter. If the content is not taken down within the next two
i ) days, I'will consider coordinating with counsel to implement any and all remedies

.- allowable by law.

K Sincerely,
-+ Jameica Smith on betmif of the Corporate Practice

"4 ©Copyright. All rights reserved. Licensed use of the template language (or essentially similar lan-
;% guage), in part or in swhole, in sny format, Is granted only 7o survent {edividual plan members of
i Medical Yustice Services, fnc,
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rom: Hoffman Legal Fax:
I”’%‘?‘ AGRUEMENL 1O MAKNEALN PREVACY. i 0rra
_ DJ::MWJm'q and finsert gamme ofDendist and corporale _artity] {coltectively l;g’cmgem ﬁ.
“Dentlse”) mn Privacy of _(“Porieé) s outhived ic the HIPAA form. The
takes pride 7 being djeta oxtend a grearer degrer of privacy than is voquired by H’?”'p" soe
orandites, 8 comsmon Jaw, Lo

i
Fax: +% (926) 0064562

confidentiality

Federal and Stars privacy Jaws are complex. Unfortiately, some dontal gffices &y 10 find doophotes
around thes faws. For exanple, RIPAA forbids detists fom seeciving moncy for selling lists of P?hﬂ"-ﬂ ar
protectad health information 0 tenapanies to market their products o services duotly 10 patients withaut
authorization. Some demtall practices, thougd, caa lawfdly circamvent this liaation by baving a thivd party
pesform the marketing. While pearsonal dom is nover wotwically in the possassion oﬂhf company S‘i'-"“"E- e
Prochucts of servicss, e patient cau still be targeted with ynwanted maxketing information. Dentist bebeves this is
impruper and may agt be in the pationts? best ixterest. Accondingly, Dentist agroes ot to provide auy list for
macketing or bepaid for selling patient lists oF protacted heaith information to awy party for the pupose of .
marketing diectly to patients.  Regacdless of legal privacy loophotes, Dentise wilk pever atternpt 0 loverage (s
refationship with Patient by seeking Patient’s consent {or marketing products for 9thas.

I consideration for freatmaent and the ’bove pobed patiant protection, Fatiknt agrees to refiain fom divectly
or indirectly publishing or 2006g corarnextary spon Dentist und Jds practice, expertisc and/ov trewment - the sole
exceiroms being commanication to g cowlidentizf destalpeey review body; to atother hezithcars provides, (0 2
ficensed mitomey; 10 8 governarentil agency; in the context of a Jogal procecding; or undess mandried by Jaw.
Publisting is intended to mclwde sitribution by same, by psandonym, or angnymously. 1f Pationt does prepace
conumary for pablication about Dentist, the: Pation exclusively assigns al) Intellectual Property rights, imcluding
copytights, to Dentist for any written, pictorial, and/or decironic commentary. This assigravent is in farther
comiderstion for additional privacy prtactions provided by Deatist. This assigoment shall be opertive and
effeciive 4t the time of cregiion {priorta publfcaion) of the commentary. Deartist has o vested significant frnanciat
and mmarketing seseurces e developiag the practios. In addition, Patient will not denigrate, defame, disparage, or
“ast aspersions apon tre Deotish, md GI) wAll bs= off reasormbile ofFosTs & prevesm any nrember of their isunediate
famdly or aquanintuoce fom engaging i any sech activity. Published comsnents op web pages, bitogs, andfor mass
curespondence, hawever well intended, could severely domage Dentist’s practice.

_ Dentist fecls strongly about Patients’ privacy as well as the practices” right to control ifs public image and
privacy, Boh Dentist and Patieos will work to provent the publishing o sining of commentaty about the other
pakty from being sootssed via Intespad, blogs, or ather efoctranic, primt, or broadcast wedia without prior writien
consent. Fivally, this Agreement sbhall b in force and enforceable (and fully saryive) for a period of vhe langer of
() fve yours fiom Deptist’s lagt dote of sexvice @ Patient; or (1) three years beyond any reamioation of the Destist
~Patient efationsbip. As a maxter of office policy, Dentist is roquizing ol patients in 45 practics 3ign e Mutual
Agreerueat to Maintain Pdvacy 50 a5 @0 ¢stablish that any anonymons or psevdanynous pablishing or aiving of
Oonrmetriary will be covernd by this ageeerient for 2l Dentist’s patiends.

Patient and Dextist aoknowlédge St breach of this Agreement may sesult in serious, imeparable bam. [a

a‘ddmofx to compensxbion for consequential dupages, Patizot md Deatist agree to e right of equitsble relief
(including but not limited to injanciive relief). Should a breadhof this Agrcement result in Jitigation. the prevailing

party in the litigation shall be entithed to reasonuble costs, expeases, mnd attomey fees assochred with the litigation,

Paimt has been given e oppasamity 10 ask questions and receive satisfartory and adoguste cxplions,
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Racommend

1. Stacy Makhnevich, DDS
2. Stacy Makhnevich, DDS
3.
(Bused on 1 review)
4, 405 Lexington Ave, Suite 6906
5. New York, NY 10174
6. 212-697-4400
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Review By: Bob

Augost 24, 2011

"Avoid at all cost! Scamming their customers! Overcharged me by about $4000 for what should have
been anly a couple hundred dotlar procedure. Refuses to submit the olaim 10 nty insutance cotpany.
Whes asked for records to submit the claim myself they referred me to a 3rd party that wants 5% of
the bill ($268) to get the records for me. By law the dentlst must glve me the records within 10 days
of written request ata cost of no more than 75 cents per page. Lawsuit 1o be filed soon."

& Helpful (0)
Unverified, approved on $9-02-2011

Stacy Makhnevich: Related Nows

hip//doctorbase.cam/blog/makhnevich $/7/2011



